

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8389 OF 2012
(ARISING FROM SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.19672 OF 2012)

BAIS NILESHSINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard counsel on either side.

Leave granted.

Considering the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are inclined to allow this appeal. However, it may be made clear that the result of the appellant in the Engineering Course be published but before that he has to pay entire fee to the college, if not paid already. The Degree Certificate be given to the appellant.

Appellant will also not claim any benefit of reservation on the ground of any reserved category.

The appeal is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[DIPAK MISRA]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 26, 2012

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19672/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2011 in WP No.2403/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BAIS NILESHSINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Anand S. B.,Adv.
Ms. Rajshri Dubey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|